
2025 East Carolina Softball

Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Mar 23, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-12   Home: 10-5   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 4-2   The American: 5-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 Brooke Masingale  . 5 0 0 10-0 4 6 2 0 0 2 3 8 2.000 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000

11 Kanisha Anderson  . 4 3 9 30-30 98 31 43 5 4 0 7 56  . 5 7 1 3 0 5 0  . 4 5 5 0 4 2-3 39 2 0 1.000

19 Logan Sutton  . 3 4 8 30-30 89 13 31 8 0 3 18 48  . 5 3 9 9 1 5 3  . 4 0 6 2 1 0-0 52 40 2  . 9 7 9

 3 Anna Sawyer  . 3 3 8 30-30 77 14 26 4 0 1 8 33  . 4 2 9 20 2 13 0  . 4 8 0 1 3 0-0 37 1 0 1.000

14 Emma Jackson  . 3 3 7 30-30 98 30 33 5 0 9 26 65  . 6 6 3 18 1 22 2  . 4 3 7 2 0 0-0 32 2 2  . 9 4 4

41 Trinity Nichols  . 3 0 4 21-8 23 6 7 0 0 0 3 7  . 3 0 4 6 0 4 1  . 4 4 8 0 2 0-1 17 19 2  . 9 4 7

27 Morgan Johnson  . 3 0 3 30-30 99 20 30 3 0 8 27 57  . 5 7 6 6 4 31 0  . 3 6 4 1 0 0-0 147 4 3  . 9 8 1

15 Chloe Geijer  . 2 9 4 27-20 51 7 15 5 1 2 5 28  . 5 4 9 3 1 4 0  . 3 3 9 1 1 0-0 18 20 5  . 8 8 4

10 Annie Kate Dalton  . 2 9 2 30-30 89 13 26 7 0 8 26 57  . 6 4 0 18 2 12 1  . 4 1 4 2 0 1-3 124 10 3  . 9 7 8

16 Gabby Fowler  . 2 5 8 16-10 31 1 8 2 0 0 4 10  . 3 2 3 2 1 7 2  . 3 2 4 0 0 1-1 12 6 1  . 9 4 7

12 Jenna Krol  . 2 5 0 7-1 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

21 Hailey Massaro  . 2 3 5 29-13 51 8 12 2 0 2 7 20  . 3 9 2 3 2 13 0  . 3 0 4 0 1 1-1 15 7 1  . 9 5 7

 5 Kylee Schojan  . 2 3 5 18-3 17 3 4 2 0 0 4 6  . 3 5 3 2 0 4 0  . 3 1 6 0 1 0-0 20 1 0 1.000

25 Mary-Kathryn Scott  . 2 2 9 27-21 35 9 8 1 0 1 4 12  . 3 4 3 3 0 11 0  . 2 8 9 0 2 0-0 35 32 1  . 9 8 5

99 Joie Fittante  . 1 8 2 24-12 33 3 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 1 8 2 11 2 6 1  . 4 1 3 0 1 1-1 43 1 0 1.000

 2 Hannah Evans  . 1 1 8 22-2 17 4 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 1 8 2 0 2 0  . 2 1 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

18 Michaela Weber  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

--------------------

97 Kendall Frost  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 18 1  . 9 5 5

Totals  . 3 0 9 30 824 169 255 44 5 36 147 417  . 5 0 6 108 16 141 10  . 3 9 6 9 16 6-10 606 188 23  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 5 6 30 772 119 198 27 5 15 106 280  . 3 6 3 85 23 166 6  . 3 4 5 7 17 18-23 591 196 39  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (213), Opp (179). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (12). IBB - Team (3), Jackson 3.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

42 Devin Long  1 . 3 1 2-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 10 4 2 1 9 2 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1

 8 Jordan Hatch  2 . 8 0 1-0 11 4 0 0/2 0 25.0 32 13 10 6 18 5 1 2  . 3 2 3 0 3 0 2 4

13 Taylor Apple  3 . 1 1 7-5 21 11 2 1/2 2 74.1 55 40 33 40 75 6 1 8  . 2 0 1 8 11 0 1 7

97 Kendall Frost  3 . 7 3 7-7 22 14 6 1/0 3 82.2 86 50 44 27 54 11 3 5  . 2 7 2 1 7 0 4 5

66 Ava Fisher  6 . 7 5 1-0 6 1 0 0/1 0 9.1 15 12 9 11 10 3 0 0  . 3 4 1 4 2 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 4 0 18-12 30 30 8 4/2 5 202.0 198 119 98 85 166 27 5 15  . 2 5 6 14 23 0 7 17

Opponents  4 . 6 5 12-18 30 30 10 1/0 3 197.0 255 169 131 108 141 44 5 36  . 3 0 9 21 16 0 9 16

PB - Team (7), Schojan 3, Fittante 2, Dalton 1, Masingale 1, Opp (13). SBA/ATT - Dalton (15-19), Apple (12-13), Frost (2-5),

Hatch (2-3), Long (2-2), Fittante (2-2), Schojan (1-2).



2025 East Carolina Softball

Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Mar 23, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

99 Joie Fittante 44 43 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 2 0

11 Kanisha Anderson 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Anna Sawyer 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Kylee Schojan 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 3 0

 1 Brooke Masingale 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

 8 Jordan Hatch 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

42 Devin Long 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

66 Ava Fisher 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Jenna Krol 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Hannah Evans 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Mary-Kathryn Scott 68 35 32 1  . 9 8 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Morgan Johnson 154 147 4 3  . 9 8 1 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Logan Sutton 94 52 40 2  . 9 7 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Annie Kate Dalton 137 124 10 3  . 9 7 8 0 15 4  . 7 8 9 1 0

21 Hailey Massaro 23 15 7 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

97 Kendall Frost 22 3 18 1  . 9 5 5 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

41 Trinity Nichols 38 17 19 2  . 9 4 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Gabby Fowler 19 12 6 1  . 9 4 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Emma Jackson 36 32 2 2  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Taylor Apple 15 3 11 1  . 9 3 3 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 0

15 Chloe Geijer 43 18 20 5  . 8 8 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Michaela Weber 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 817 606 188 23  . 9 7 2 11 18 5  . 7 8 3 7 0

Opponents 826 591 196 39  . 9 5 3 12 6 4  . 6 0 0 13 0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


